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(b) Important items discussed and recommendation* made concerning tbe same are:—

fl) The two Study Groups set up by (he Committee should examine the employment aspects of planning in
p n m l and the employment opportunities in the village industries sac*
ter respectively.

(2) Programme of Employment
Market Infomation and Vocational Guidance should be strengthened

(3) Apprenticeship training schemes should be organized on sound lines by resorting to legislation, if necessary

(4) Staff of the Employment Service ahould be made permanent without delay.

<5' State Employment Advisory Committees should be remodelled on the lines of the Central Committee r'n Employment

(6) Pilot project ahould be undertaken at least in one District in every State to discover employment potential

<7) Facilities of the Employment Service should be extended to persona In rural areas

(8) All Government Departments/
Statutory Bodies should utilise the Employment Service for recruitment.

(9) Central and State Co-ordinating Units should take measure;: to find employment to workers rendered unemployed due to closure?

<10) The question of creating a Special fund for rehabilitating weaker industrial units should be examined in all its aspects.

fc) and (d' Material for consideration by the Study Groups is nude available The other necaBmenda*
tions are being examined in consultation with authorities concerned in the States and tbe Central Government,
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I J 8hri C tkattta:
1 Shri Bam Krtttaa ttq fe.

Jagtt* AwaatM:
Will the Minister of *mfrrwilia sad Brando**,, be pleased to rafer to the reply given to Siamd Question No. 375 on the llth February.
1959 and state:

fa) whether the Films Division have since concluded an agreement with a producer for the production of a documentary Aim on the life of Shn Rabindranath Tagore:

(b) if so. the nature of the agreement concluded, and

(c) the progress made so fai in tbe production of the film’

Minister of fiafevmatteai and Broadcasting (Dr Keakar): (a) No.
Sir The Producer has raised certain points which are being examined.

(b) Does not arise

(c) The shooting of the film will b»> started as soon as the Agreement is executed In the meantime, the necessary matenal for the film is being collected and a Committee has been constituted to assist and advise the Producer in the production ot the film

9M Shri A M. Tkriq: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state'

<al whether Government are aware that Michel Bnthcer in his book entitled "Nehru, A Political Biography*
has published a few' maps of India;
and

<b) whether Government are also aware that in these maps Kashmir has not been shown as part of IndM*

The Deputy M atte of Affair* (gtartmatt Latstm
(a) Yes, Sir

